503798545 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC FULGHUM	04/11/2016
BRAD STRAHLE	04/11/2016
GASTON SANTIAGO	04/12/2016
KK LEUNG	04/06/2016
RAYMOND LEUNG	04/06/2016
JACKY KAM	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	2300 W. EMPIRE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137846
Application Number:	15137879
Application Number:	15137911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US mail

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDPRO.003A/004A/005A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSUE VILLALTA

503798545 PATENT REEL: 038376 FRAME: 0511

SIGNATURE: /JOSUE VILLALTA/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=2016-04-25 Dec Assign - PDPRO.003A, 004A, 005A#page1.tif		
source=2016-04-25 Dec Assign - PDPRO.003A, 004A, 005A#page2.tif		
source=2016-04-25 Dec Assign - PDPRO.003A, 004A, 005A#page3.tif		
source=2016-04-25 Dec Assign - PDPRO.003A, 004A, 005A#page4.tif		
source=2016-04-25 Dec Assign - PDPRO.003A, 004A, 005A#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 038376 FRAME: 0512

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: PDPRO.003A, PDPRO.004A, PDPRO.005A

Page 1 of 3

Title: GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER

Inventors: Eric Fulghum, Brad Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK Leung, Raymond Leung, Jacky Kam

Declaration

This Declaration is directed to the application identified above that:

Is attached, where "attached" means filed concurrently with.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries, and hereby assign or are under an obligation to assign to the below identified Assignee the above-titled application (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, **Performance Designed Products, LLC**, with its principal place of business at 2300 W. Empire Avenue, Suite 600, Burbank, CA 91504 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all Patent Properties filed or issued upon the Application and the Work; where "Patent Properties" include, but are not limited to:

all provisional applications relating thereto:

all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the present Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and

all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the ASSIGNEE as the Applicant for all aforementioned Patent Properties, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on

PATENT REEL: 038376 FRAME: 0513

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: PDPRO.003A, PDPRO.004A, PDPRO.005A

Page 2 of 3

Title: GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER

Inventors: Eric Fulghum, Brad Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK Leung, Raymond Leung, Jacky Kam

applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other Patent Property relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: Eric Fulghum		
IN TESTIMONY WHI 20 <u>16</u> . Signature:	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11th.day of APRIC ,	
o.gwww.c.	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation.	
Legal Name of inventor: Brad Strahle IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this		
Signature:	En MA	
•	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation.	

PATENT REEL: 038376 FRAME: 0514

COMI	BINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(6 Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently)))	
Docket No.: PDPRO.	.003A, PDPRO.004A, PDPRO.005A	Page 3 of 3	
Title: GUITAR SHAF	Title: GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER		
Inventors: Eric Fulgh	num, Brad Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK Leung, Raymond Leung, Ja	cky Kam	
Legal Name of inve	ntor: Gaston Santiago		
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 th day of Ar	pril,	
20 <u>[6</u> . Signature:	Daita Lartispo	•	
	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial docum	When signed in entation.	
Legal Name of inver	ntor: KK Leung		
IN TESTIMONY WHI 20 <u>16</u> .	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>6</u> day of <u>A</u>	prīl.	
Signature:			
	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. It presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial docum	When signed in entation.	
IN TESTIMONY WHE 20 <u>16</u> .	ntor: Raymond Leung EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _6_ day of	2V) (,	
Signature:	Layund	-	
	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. In presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documents.	When signed in entation.	
Legal Name of inven	itor: Jacky Kam		
N TESTIMONY WHE 20 <u>/6</u> .	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of	pr1/	
Signature:	Janly		
	Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. Very presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documents.	Vhen signed in entation.	

22978949

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF A	ACKNOWLEDGWENT
State of California	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this
County of Los Angeles	certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On April 11, 2016 before me, Charla McElva	Aine, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Bradley Strahle, Eric Fulghum	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) o which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	laws of the State of Cantornia that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Charla McCleauer Signature of Notary Public	CHARLA MCELVAINE Commission No. 2057016 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires FEBRUARY 6, 2018 (Notary Séal
ADDITIONAL OR	ETONIA I TATEODA MA PETONI
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Combined Declaration & Assignment (Title or description of attached document) Guitar Shaped Video Game Controller	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

(Title or description of attached document continued) Document Date 4/11/16 Number of Pages 3 (Additional information)

CAPAC	TTY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
₩2	Individual (s)
	Corporate Officer
	(Title)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Other

document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- · State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Otata of California	
State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	}
On April 12, 2016 before me,	Charla McElvaine, Notary Public (Here Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Gaston Santiago	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s)/are subscribed to the within the same in his/ho	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of a instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Charle Mc Elwaine Notary Public Signature (No.	CHARLA MCELVAINE Commission No. 2057016 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires FEBRUARY 6, 2018 otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL ODTIONAL INCODMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments
Combined Declaration & Assignment	from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)	 law. State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Guitar Shaped Video Game Controller	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages 3 Document Date 4/11/16	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	• Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
回 Individual (s)	he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s)	the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
Other	 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

RECORDED: 04/25/2016

PATENT

REEL: 038376 FRAME: 0517

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.